



Embassy of Japan in the Kingdom of Cambodia
Press Release / Media Invitation

No. 14 PR-20/EoJ

19 February, 2020

Arrival of Japanese Students of Cheerleading to Cambodia

The Embassy of Japan is pleased to announce that 14 Japanese students from Teikyo University's Cheerleading Team "Teikyo University Buffalos" arrived Cambodia on 18 February 2020 under the youth exchange program "JENESYS 2019".

The JENESYS aims to promote mutual trust and understanding among the people of Japan and ASEAN countries, Timor-Leste and India, and to build a basis for future friendship and cooperation, conducted by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan. Through the JENESYS program, a group of Japanese university or high school students visits Cambodia every year to understand Cambodian society and culture and build friendship with Cambodian students.

The Teikyo University students will participate in the school exchange program with the students of Norton University at Norton University and they will perform cheerleading with the students of Norton University in the Kizuna Festival to be held on 20-23 February 2020 at Cambodia-Japan Cooperation Center (CJCC), specifically at the Opening Ceremony on 20 February at 18:30-20:00 and the Cheerleading Workshops on 21 February at 9:00-10:00 and 18:00-19:00.

The students will hold a reporting session to summarize their visit to Cambodia on 25 February at Emion Hotel (11:00-12:00).

On this significant occasion, the Embassy would like to invite the national and international media to cover the program and the session.

For further information and media registration, please contact Culture and Information Section of the Embassy of Japan at 023 217 161 (Ext: 1121) or email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp .

Embassy of Japan in the Kingdom of Cambodia

Tel: 023 217 161

Email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp ; Official Website: www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp



ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុនប្រចាំព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
សេចក្តីប្រកាសព័ត៌មាន/វិទិត្តអញ្ជើញអ្នកសារព័ត៌មាន

No. 14 PR-20/EoJ

ថ្ងៃទី១៩ ខែកុម្ភៈ ឆ្នាំ២០២០

ការមកដល់នៃនិស្សិតកីឡារាំភ្លៀងលីដដីជប៉ុននៅកម្ពុជា

ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុន មានសេចក្តីសោមន្សីរកាយជម្រាបជូនថា និស្សិតជប៉ុនចំនួន១៤រូប មកពីក្រុមកីឡារាំលើកទឹកចិត្ត(ភ្លៀងលីដដី) ឈ្មោះ "Teikyo University Baffalos" នៃសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ Teikyo បានមកដល់ប្រទេសកម្ពុជាថ្ងៃទី១៨ ខែកុម្ភៈ ឆ្នាំ២០២០ ក្រោមកម្មវិធីបណ្តាញផ្លាស់ប្តូរយុវជន "JENESYS 2019"។

កម្មវិធីJENESYS មានគោលបំណងជម្រុញការយល់ដឹង និងការកសាងទំនុកចិត្តទៅវិញទៅមក ក្នុងចំណោមប្រជាជនជប៉ុន និងបណ្តាប្រទេសអាស៊ាន ប្រទេសទីម័រខាងកើត រួមជាមួយប្រទេសឥណ្ឌា និងដើម្បីកសាងមូលដ្ឋានគ្រឹះនៃកិច្ចសហប្រតិបត្តិការ និងចំណងមិត្តភាពនាពេលអនាគតដែលរៀបចំដោយក្រសួងការបរទេសជប៉ុន។ តាមរយៈកម្មវិធីJENESYS ក្រុមនិស្សិតសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ ឬសិស្សវិទ្យាល័យជប៉ុនមួយក្រុម បានមកទស្សនកិច្ចនៅប្រទេសកម្ពុជា ជារៀងរាល់ឆ្នាំដើម្បីស្វែងយល់ពីសង្គមកម្ពុជា និងវប្បធម៌ ព្រមទាំងកសាងមិត្តភាពជាមួយសិស្ស និស្សិតកម្ពុជា។

និស្សិតសាកលវិទ្យាល័យTeikyo នឹងចូលរួមកម្មវិធីផ្លាស់ប្តូរជាមួយនិស្សិត នៃសាកលវិទ្យាល័យនីរតុន ព្រមទាំងសម្តែងក្បាច់រាំលើកទឹកចិត្តជាមួយនិស្សិតសាកលវិទ្យាល័យនីរតុន ក្នុងមហោស្រពគីហ្សូណា ដែលនឹងប្រព្រឹត្តទៅចាប់ពីថ្ងៃទី២០ ដល់២៣ ខែកុម្ភៈ ឆ្នាំ២០២០ នៅមជ្ឈមណ្ឌលសហប្រតិបត្តិការកម្ពុជា-ជប៉ុន (CJCC) គឺនៅថ្ងៃបើកមហោស្រព ថ្ងៃទី២០ ខែកុម្ភៈ ម៉ោង ១៨:៣០-២០:០០ និងកម្មវិធីសិក្ខាសាលា និងការសម្តែងក្បាច់រាំលើកទឹកចិត្ត ថ្ងៃទី២១ ខែកុម្ភៈ ម៉ោង ៩:០០-១០:០០ និង ម៉ោង ១៨:០០-១៩:០០ ។

និស្សិតចូលរួម នឹងរៀបចំបទបង្ហាញស្តីពីរបាយការណ៍សកម្មភាព ដើម្បីសង្ខេបនូវដំណើរទស្សនកិច្ចរបស់ពួកគាត់មកកាន់ប្រទេសកម្ពុជា នៅថ្ងៃទី២៥ ខែកុម្ភៈ នៅសណ្ឋាគារអេមីអន ចាប់ពីម៉ោង១១:០០ ដល់ម៉ោង១២:០០។

ក្នុងឱកាសនេះ ស្ថានទូតយើងខ្ញុំសូមគោរពអញ្ជើញអ្នកសារព័ត៌មានជាតិ និងអន្តរជាតិចូលរួមយកព័ត៌មានកុំបីខាន។

សម្រាប់ការសាកសួរព័ត៌មានបន្ថែម និងការចុះឈ្មោះចូលរួមយកព័ត៌មាន សូមទំនាក់ទំនងទៅកាន់ផ្នែកវប្បធម៌ និងព័ត៌មាននៃស្ថានទូតជប៉ុន តាមរយៈលេខទំនាក់ទំនង ០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១ (ភ្ជាប់បន្ត ១១២១) វីអ៊ីម៉ែលមកកាន់អាស័យដ្ឋាន៖ info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp ។